
Foothills Rural Planning Organization 
Transportation Advisory Committee (TAC) 

Membership List 
 

Member Jurisdiction Email 

Donnie Haulk Rutherford County Donnie.haulk@rutherfordcountync.gov 

Jimmy Dancy Rutherfordton jdancy@rutherfordton.net 

Steve Holland Forest City steveholland@townofforestcity.com 

Rosaleen Francis Spindale rfrancis@spindalenc.net 

Carol Pritchett Lake Lure cpritchett@townoflakelure.com 

Peter O’Leary Chimney Rock bubbaolearys@bellsouth.net 

Don Ramsey Marion dramsey@marionnc.org 

Erin Adams Old Fort erinmadams@yahoo.com 

David Moore Polk County dmoore@polknc.org 

Brent Jackson Columbus Brenj.columbus@gmail.com 

Tangela Morgan Saluda tangie@cityofsaluda.com 

Chuck McGrady BOT At-Large Bot-cwmcgrady@ncdot.gov 

William Clarke BOT Division 13  

Aaron “Dirk” Cody BOT Division 14  
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